ASUU International Commission Survey & Orientation Data Summary
Spring/Fall 2008

Paper/Pencil Survey (ASUU International Commission)

PDA (Orientation Data items 2-4 only)

2161 Respondents
2135 Completed (98.80%)

Respondents (258) were asked to indicate their Majors and the top 5 responses were as

follows:

Undecided 9.69% (25)
Political Science 6.20% (16)
Biology 5.81% (15)
ESS 5.05% (13)
Economics 4.65% (12)

When asked which geographic regions they were most interested in, responses (2156)

were as follows:

Africa 8.86% (191)
Asia 11.32% (244)
Europe 41.14% (887)
Middle East 5.89% (127)
North America 23.33% (503)
South America 9.46% (2.4)

When asked which crises/natural disasters were of most interest or importance to them,
responses (2136) were as follows:

AIDS 14.04% (300)
Arms Proliferation  1.87% (40)
Disease 18.02% (385)
Drought 1.08% (23)
Earthquakes 12.97% (277)
Famine 11.14% (238)
Fire 1.03% (22)
Floods 1.45% (31)
Hurricanes 1.40% (30)
Tsunami 4.03% (86)
War 32.96% (704)

When asked which issues were of most international interest to them, responses (2135)

were as follows:
Environment

21.50% (459)

Global Business 10.35% (221)
Global Economics  9.04% (193)
Global Health 9.13% (195)
Global Security 4.73% (101)



Global Trade 3.98% (85)
Human Rights 20.75% (443)
Social Science 12.46% (266)
US Foreign Policy  8.06% (172)



